County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

950,534

948

26,217

121,973

32,626

10,515

714,337

14,783

133,171

511,713

13,746

82,097

88,694

10,770

451,797

63,512

17.5* - 25

106,457
11.20%

61
6.43%

1,884
7.19%

14,926
12.24%

2,425
7.43%

1,600
15.22%

80,832
11.32%

1,266
8.56%

12,193
9.16%

73,637
14.39%

1,686
12.27%

7,896
9.62%

13,800
15.56%

868
8.06%

68,173
15.09%

9,548
15.03%

26 -35

168,985
17.78%

99
10.44%

2,894
11.04%

19,194
15.74%

3,736
11.45%

1,839
17.49%

107,501
15.05%

1,921
12.99%

15,296
11.49%

100,392
19.62%

2174
15.82%

12,805
15.60%

17,071
19.25%

1,432
13.30%

92,979
20.58%

13,044
20.54%

15

36 -45

167,983
17.67%

141
14.87%

3,333
12.71%

19,227
15.76%

4,329
13.27%

1,619
15.40%

118,608
16.60%

2,304
15.59%

19,954
14.98%

90,592
17.70%

2,120
15.42%

14,212
17.31%

15,095
17.02%

1,678
15.58%

79,352
17.56%

11,315
17.82%

46 - 55

154,370
16.24%

128
13.50%

3,320
12.66%

16,240
13.31%

4177
12.80%

1,285
12.22%

115,073
16.11%

1,938
13.11%

19,697
14.79%

69,894
13.66%

1,785
12.99%

11,922
14.52%

12,414
14.00%

1,379
12.80%

61,054
13.51%

8,693
13.69%

56 - 65

147,352
15.50%

183
19.30%

4,940
18.84%

18,304
15.01%

6,264
19.20%

1,580
15.03%

118,358
16.57%

2,668
18.05%

25,072
18.83%

71,190
13.91%

2,213
16.10%

12,029
14.65%

12,717
14.34%

1,830
16.99%

64,256
14.22%

8,927
14.06%



Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 205,387
Percent 21.61%
Alpine 336
Percent 35.44%
Amador 9,846
Percent 37.56%
Butte 34,082
Percent 27.94%
Calaveras 11,695
Percent 35.85%
Colusa 2,592
Percent 24.65%
Contra Costa 173,965
Percent 24.35%
Del Norte 4,686
Percent 31.70%
El Dorado 40,959
Percent 30.76%
Fresno 106,008
Percent 20.72%
Glenn 3,768
Percent 27.41%
Humboldt 23,233
Percent 28.30%
Imperial 17,597
Percent 19.84%
Inyo 3,583
Percent 33.27%
Kern 85,983
Percent 19.03%
Kings 11,985
Percent 18.87%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

37,368

14,701

5,702,012

76,676

170,653

11,641

53,748

130,472

5,099

7,632

213,603

84,482

74,577

1,831,530

286,828

13,589

17.5* - 25
3,055
8.18%

1,291
8.78%

680,642
11.94%

11,802
15.39%

17,214
10.09%

824
7.08%

4,548
8.46%

22,369
17.14%

341
6.69%

663
8.69%

30,751
14.40%

9,140
10.82%

5,286
7.09%

229,759
12.54%

29,916
10.43%

1,041
7.66%

26 -35
4,728
12.65%

2,196
14.94%

1,161,525
20.37%

13,912
18.14%

17,276
10.12%

1,417
12.17%

7,055
13.13%

26,761
20.51%

575
11.28%

1,209
15.84%

37,971
17.78%

12,280
14.54%

8,590
11.52%

322,309
17.60%

38,284
13.35%

1,525
11.22%

17

36 -45
5,308
14.20%

2,278
15.50%

979,622
17.18%

12,041
15.70%

22,724
13.32%

1,585
13.62%

8,124
15.11%

21,495
16.47%

633
12.41%

1,349
17.68%

32,609
15.27%

12,403
14.68%

11,567
15.51%

275,145
15.02%

47,309
16.49%

1,729
12.72%

46 - 55
4,918
13.16%

2,114
14.38%

829,022
14.54%

9,811
12.80%

27,911
16.36%

1,384
11.89%

7,419
13.80%

17,277
13.24%

639
12.53%

1,111
14.56%

27,397
12.83%

11,905
14.09%

10,189
13.66%

273,189
14.92%

45,430
15.84%

1,537
11.31%

56 - 65
6,968
18.65%

2,571
17.49%

851,524
14.93%

11,008
14.36%

30,881
18.10%

2,234
19.19%

8,328
15.49%

18,059
13.84%

946
18.55%

1,382
18.11%

32,240
15.09%

14,167
16.77%

12,621
16.92%

300,718
16.42%

46,670
16.27%

2,462
18.12%



Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 12,391
Percent 33.16%
Lassen 4,251
Percent 28.92%
Los Angeles 1,199,677
Percent 21.04%
Madera 18,102
Percent 23.61%
Marin 54,647
Percent 32.02%
Mariposa 4,197
Percent 36.05%
Mendocino 18,274
Percent 34.00%
Merced 24,511
Percent 18.79%
Modoc 1,965
Percent 38.54%
Mono 1,918
Percent 25.13%
Monterey 52,635
Percent 24.64%
Napa 24,587
Percent 29.10%
Nevada 26,324
Percent 35.30%
Orange 430,410
Percent 23.50%
Placer 79,219
Percent 27.62%
Plumas 5,295
Percent 38.97%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,348,896

877,211

37,153

1,191,003

1,938,487

510,401

378,801

179,396

436,700

238,947

1,037,777

168,185

113,931

2,193

27,963

266,043

17.5* - 25
185,085
13.72%

102,959
11.74%

5,062
13.62%

169,954
14.27%

225,326
11.62%

43,333
8.49%

54,740
14.45%

18,518
10.32%

46,494
10.65%

33,649
14.08%

132,419
12.76%

19,533
11.61%

10,769
9.45%

137
6.25%

2,000
7.15%

28,662
10.77%

26 -35
244,762
18.15%

155,731
17.75%

6,473
17.42%

244,718
20.55%

356,988
18.42%

116,209
22.77%

65,643
17.33%

23,843
13.29%

68,050
15.58%

40,943
17.13%

174,400
16.81%

26,019
15.47%

16,143
14.17%

193
8.80%

3,006
10.75%

43,342
16.29%

19

36 -45
219,180
16.25%

152,726
17.41%

6,323
17.02%

202,252
16.98%

328,017
16.92%

94,820
18.58%

62,382
16.47%

26,472
14.76%

70,465
16.14%

34,060
14.25%

156,045
15.04%

25,614
15.23%

17,951
15.76%

296
13.50%

3,892
13.92%

44,546
16.74%

46 - 55
194,586
14.43%

132,206
15.07%

5,627
15.15%

170,837
14.34%

290,129
14.97%

75,840
14.86%

57,108
15.08%

22,838
12.73%

70,357
16.11%

29,321
12.27%

172,586
16.63%

23,734
14.11%

15,198
13.34%

300
13.68%

3,572
12.77%

38,715
14.55%

56 - 65
208,732
15.47%

137,440
15.67%

6,048
16.28%

178,542
14.99%

301,781
15.57%

71,418
13.99%

58,996
15.57%

29,463
16.42%

72,291
16.55%

36,621
15.33%

175,151
16.88%

27,066
16.09%

19,491
17.11%

428
19.52%

4,905
17.54%

44,527
16.74%



Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 296,551
Percent 21.98%
Sacramento 196,149
Percent 22.36%
San Benito 7,620
Percent 20.51%
San Bernardino 224,700
Percent 18.87%
San Diego 436,246
Percent 22.50%
San Francisco 108,781
Percent 21.31%
San Joaquin 79,932
Percent 21.10%
San Luis Obispo 58,262
Percent 32.48%
San Mateo 109,043
Percent 24.97%
Santa Barbara 64,353
Percent 26.93%
Santa Clara 227,176
Percent 21.89%
Santa Cruz 46,219
Percent 27.48%
Shasta 34,379
Percent 30.18%
Sierra 839
Percent 38.26%
Siskiyou 10,588
Percent 37.86%
Solano 66,251
Percent 24.90%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

304,906

290,690

53,495

36,892

7,326

215,580

35,031

512,532

115,633

43,136

22,310,352

17.5* - 25
31,044
10.18%

41,354
14.23%

6,909
12.92%

3,839
10.41%

425
5.80%

36,468
16.92%

2,659
7.59%

63,892
12.47%

16,516
14.28%

5,148
11.93%

2,732,788
12.25%

26 -35
42,170
13.83%

54,463
18.74%

9,121
17.05%

5,319
14.42%

796
10.87%

44,422
20.61%

4,129
11.79%

83,923
16.37%

20,013
17.31%

8,025
18.60%

4,077,819
18.28%

21

36 -45
45,548
14.94%

49,014
16.86%

8,647
16.16%

5,452
14.78%

1,023
13.96%

36,750
17.05%

4,765
13.60%

76,318
14.89%

18,669
16.15%

8,033
18.62%

3,687,043
16.53%

46 - 55
40,971
13.44%

41,322
14.22%

7,724
14.44%

4,897
13.27%

987
13.47%

28,636
13.28%

4,227
12.07%

74,160
14.47%

16,790
14.52%

6,207
14.39%

3,283,497
14.72%

56 - 65
50,754
16.65%

43,722
15.04%

8,501
15.89%

6,567
17.80%

1,335
18.22%

28,598
13.27%

6,131
17.50%

86,509
16.88%

17,392
15.04%

6,837
15.85%

3,469,908
15.55%



Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 94,419
Percent 30.97%
Stanislaus 60,815
Percent 20.92%
Sutter 12,593
Percent 23.54%
Tehama 10,818
Percent 29.32%
Trinity 2,760
Percent 37.67%
Tulare 40,706
Percent 18.88%
Tuolumne 13,120
Percent 37.45%
Ventura 127,730
Percent 24.92%
Yolo 26,253
Percent 22.70%
Yuba 8,386
Percent 20.60%
State Total 5,059,297
Percent 22.68%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range



