County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda Percent	950,534	106,457 11.20%	168,985 17.78%	167,983 17.67%	154,370 16.24%	147,352 15.50 %
Alpine	948	61	99	141	128	183
Percent		6.43%	10.44%	14.87 %	13.50%	19.30 %
Amador	26,217	1,884	2,894	3,333	3,320	4,940
Percent		7.19%	11.04%	12.71%	12.66%	18.84%
Butte	121,973	14,926	19,194	19,227	16,240	18,304
Percent		12.24%	15.74%	15.76%	13.31%	15.01%
Calaveras	32,626	2,425	3,736	4,329	4,177	6,264
Percent		7.43 %	11.45 %	13.27 %	12.80 %	19.20%
Colusa	10,515	1,600	1,839	1,619	1,285	1,580
Percent		15.22%	17.49 %	15.40%	12.22%	15.03%
Contra Costa Percent	714,337	80,832 11.32%	107,501 15.05 %	118,608 16.60%	115,073 16.11%	118,358 16.57%
Del Norte Percent	14,783	1,266 8.56%	1,921 12.99%	2,304 15.59%	1,938 13.11%	2,668 18.05%
El Dorado	133,171	12,193	15,296	19,954	19,697	25,072
Percent		9.16%	11.49%	14.98%	14.79%	18.83%
Fresno Percent	511,713	73,637 14.39%	100,392 19.62%	90,592 17.70%	69,894 13.66%	71,190 13.91%
Glenn	13,746	1,686	2,174	2,120	1,785	2,213
Percent		12.27%	15.82 %	15.42%	12.99%	16.10%
Humboldt	82,097	7,896	12,805	14,212	11,922	12,029
Percent		9.62%	15.60%	17.31%	14.52%	14.65%
Imperial	88,694	13,800	17,071	15,095	12,414	12,717
Percent		15.56%	19.25 %	17.02%	14.00 %	14.34%
Inyo	10,770	868	1,432	1,678	1,379	1,830
Percent		8.06%	13.30%	15.58%	12.80%	16.99%
Kern	451,797	68,173	92,979	79,352	61,054	64,256
Percent		15.09%	20.58%	17.56%	13.51%	14.22%
Kings	63,512	9,548	13,044	11,315	8,693	8,927
Percent		15.03%	20.54%	17.82 %	13.69%	14.06%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	205,387
Percent	21.61%
Alpine Percent	336 35.44%
Amador	9,846
Percent	37.56%
Butte	34,082
Percent	27.94%
Calaveras	11,695
Percent	35.85%
Colusa	2,592
Percent	24.65 %
Contra Costa Percent	173,965 24.35 %
Del Norte Percent	4,686 31.70%
El Dorado	40,959
Percent	30.76%
Fresno Percent	106,008 20.72%
Glenn	3,768
Percent	27.41%
Humboldt	23,233
Percent	28.30 %
Imperial Percent	17,597 19.84%
Inyo	3,583
Percent	33.27%
Kern	85,983
Percent	19.03%
Kings	11,985
Percent	18.87%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	37,368	3,055	4,728	5,308	4,918	6,968
Percent		8.18%	12.65%	14.20%	13.16%	18.65%
Lassen	14,701	1,291	2,196	2,278	2,114	2,571
Percent		8.78%	14.94%	15.50%	14.38 %	17.49%
Los Angeles	5,702,012	680,642	1,161,525	979,622	829,022	851,524
Percent		11.94%	20.37%	17.18%	14.54%	14.93%
Madera	76,676	11,802	13,912	12,041	9,811	11,008
Percent		15.39%	18.14%	15.70%	12.80%	14.36 %
Marin	170,653	17,214	17,276	22,724	27,911	30,881
Percent		10.09%	10.12%	13.32 %	16.36%	18.10%
Mariposa	11,641	824	1,417	1,585	1,384	2,234
Percent		7.08%	12.17 %	13.62%	11.89 %	19.19%
Mendocino Percent	53,748	4,548 8.46%	7,055 13.13%	8,124 15.11%	7,419 13.80 %	8,328 15.49%
Merced	130,472	22,369	26,761	21,495	17,277	18,059
Percent		17.14%	20.51%	16.47%	13.24 %	13.84%
Modoc	5,099	341	575	633	639	946
Percent		6.69%	11.28%	12.41%	12.53%	18.55%
Mono	7,632	663	1,209	1,349	1,111	1,382
Percent		8.69%	15.84%	17.68%	14.56%	18.11%
Monterey Percent	213,603	30,751 14.40%	37,971 17.78%	32,609 15.27%	27,397 12.83%	32,240 15.09%
Napa	84,482	9,140	12,280	12,403	11,905	14,167
Percent		10.82%	14.54%	14.68%	14.09 %	16.77%
Nevada	74,577	5,286	8,590	11,567	10,189	12,621
Percent		7.09%	11.52%	15.51%	13.66%	16.92%
Orange	1,831,530	229,759	322,309	275,145	273,189	300,718
Percent		12.54%	17.60 %	15.02%	14.92%	16.42%
Placer	286,828	29,916	38,284	47,309	45,430	46,670
Percent		10.43%	13.35%	16.49%	15.84%	16.27%
Plumas	13,589	1,041	1,525	1,729	1,537	2,462
Percent		7.66%	11.22%	12.72 %	11.31%	18.12%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Lake	12,391
Percent	33.16%
Lassen	4,251
Percent	28.92%
Los Angeles	1,199,677
Percent	21.04%
Madera	18,102
Percent	23.61%
Marin	54,647
Percent	32.02%
Mariposa	4,197
Percent	36.05%
Mendocino	18,274
Percent	34.00%
Merced	24,511
Percent	18.79%
Modoc	1,965
Percent	38.54%
Mono	1,918
Percent	25.13%
Monterey	52,635
Percent	24.64%
Napa	24,587
Percent	29.10%
Nevada	26,324
Percent	35.30%
Orange	430,410
Percent	23.50%
Placer	79,219
Percent	27.62%
Plumas	5,295
Percent	38.97%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside Percent	1,348,896	185,085 13.72%	244,762 18.15 %	219,180 16.25%	194,586 14.43 %	208,732 15.47%
Sacramento Percent	877,211	102,959 11.74%	155,731 17.75 %	152,726 17.41%	132,206 15.07%	137,440 15.67%
San Benito Percent	37,153	5,062 13.62%	6,473 17.42%	6,323 17.02%	5,627 15.15%	6,048 16.28%
San Bernardino Percent	1,191,003	169,954 14.27%	244,718 20.55%	202,252 16.98%	170,837 14.34%	178,542 14.99%
San Diego Percent	1,938,487	225,326 11.62%	356,988 18.42%	328,017 16.92%	290,129 14.97%	301,781 15.57%
San Francisco Percent	510,401	43,333 8.49%	116,209 22.77%	94,820 18.58%	75,840 14.86 %	71,418 13.99%
San Joaquin Percent	378,801	54,740 14.45%	65,643 17.33%	62,382 16.47%	57,108 15.08%	58,996 15.57%
San Luis Obispo Percent	179,396	18,518 10.32%	23,843 13.29 %	26,472 14.76%	22,838 12.73%	29,463 16.42%
San Mateo Percent	436,700	46,494 10.65%	68,050 15.58%	70,465 16.14%	70,357 16.11%	72,291 16.55%
Santa Barbara Percent	238,947	33,649 14.08%	40,943 17.13%	34,060 14.25 %	29,321 12.27%	36,621 15.33%
Santa Clara Percent	1,037,777	132,419 12.76%	174,400 16.81%	156,045 15.04%	172,586 16.63%	175,151 16.88%
Santa Cruz Percent	168,185	19,533 11.61%	26,019 15.47%	25,614 15.23%	23,734 14.11%	27,066 16.09%
Shasta Percent	113,931	10,769 9.45%	16,143 14.17%	17,951 15.76%	15,198 13.34%	19,491 17.11%
Sierra Percent	2,193	137 6.25%	193 8.80 %	296 13.50%	300 13.68%	428 19.52%
Siskiyou Percent	27,963	2,000 7.15%	3,006 10.75 %	3,892 13.92 %	3,572 12.77%	4,905 17.54%
Solano Percent	266,043	28,662 10.77%	43,342 16.29%	44,546 16.74%	38,715 14.55 %	44,527 16.74%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County Riverside Percent	66+ 296,551 21.98%
Sacramento Percent	196,149 22.36%
San Benito Percent	7,620 20.51%
San Bernardino Percent	224,700 18.87%
San Diego Percent	436,246 22.50%
San Francisco Percent	108,781 21.31%
San Joaquin Percent	79,932 21.10%
San Luis Obispo Percent	58,262 32.48%
San Mateo Percent	109,043 24.97%
Santa Barbara Percent	64,353 26.93%
Santa Clara Percent	227,176 21.89%
Santa Cruz Percent	46,219 27.48%
Shasta Percent	34,379 30.18%
Sierra Percent	839 38.26%
Siskiyou Percent	10,588 37.86%
Solano Percent	66,251 24.90%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	304,906	31,044	42,170	45,548	40,971	50,754
Percent		10.18%	13.83%	14.94%	13.44%	16.65%
Stanislaus	290,690	41,354	54,463	49,014	41,322	43,722
Percent		14.23%	18.74%	16.86%	14.22%	15.04%
Sutter	53,495	6,909	9,121	8,647	7,724	8,501
Percent		12.92%	17.05%	16.16%	14.44%	15.89%
Tehama	36,892	3,839	5,319	5,452	4,897	6,567
Percent		10.41%	14.42%	14.78%	13.27%	17.80%
Trinity	7,326	425	796	1,023	987	1,335
Percent		5.80%	10.87%	13.96%	13.47%	18.22%
Tulare	215,580	36,468	44,422	36,750	28,636	28,598
Percent		16.92%	20.61%	17.05%	13.28%	13.27%
Tuolumne	35,031	2,659	4,129	4,765	4,227	6,131
Percent		7.59%	11.79%	13.60%	12.07%	17.50%
Ventura	512,532	63,892	83,923	76,318	74,160	86,509
Percent		12.47%	16.37%	14.89%	14.47%	16.88%
Yolo	115,633	16,516	20,013	18,669	16,790	17,392
Percent		14.28%	17.31%	16.15%	14.52%	15.04%
Yuba	43,136	5,148	8,025	8,033	6,207	6,837
Percent		11.93%	18.60%	18.62%	14.39%	15.85%
State Total	22,310,352	2,732,788	4,077,819	3,687,043	3,283,497	3,469,908
Percent		12.25%	18.28%	16.53%	14.72%	15.55%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	94,419
Percent	30.97%
Stanislaus	60,815
Percent	20.92%
Sutter	12,593
Percent	23.54%
Tehama	10,818
Percent	29.32%
Trinity	2,760
Percent	37.67%
Tulare	40,706
Percent	18.88%
Tuolumne	13,120
Percent	37.45%
Ventura	127,730
Percent	24.92%
Yolo	26,253
Percent	22.70%
Yuba	8,886
Percent	20.60%
State Total	5,059,297
Percent	22.68%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.